House File 569

H-1210

3

4

26

Amend the amendment, H-1133, to House File 569 as 2 follows:

- 1. Page 4, line 23, by striking <mental health>
- 2. Page 4, line 35, by striking <mental health>
 - 3. Page 4, line 47, by striking <mental health>
- 4. Page 5, line 26, by striking <Clinical
- 7 evaluation, > and inserting <Evaluation, >
- 8 5. Page 5, line 36, by striking <Counseling,
 9 therapy,> and inserting <Counseling>
- 10 6. Page 5, by striking lines 48 and 49 and 11 inserting <counselor, a master substance and addictive 12 disorder counselor, or a mental health professional as 13 defined in section 228.1.>
- 7. Page 6, line 5, by striking <Clinical sevaluation, and inserting <Evaluation,
- 16 8. Page 6, line 11, by striking <Counseling,
 17 therapy,> and inserting <Counseling>
- 9. Page 6, line 24, after <counselor> by inserting 19 <or a mental health professional as defined in section 20 228.1>
- 21 10. Page 6, by striking lines 44 and 45 and 22 inserting <addictive disorder counselors, licensed 23 substance and addictive disorder prevention 24 professionals, and mental health professionals as 25 defined in section 228.1.>
 - 11. Page 7, after line 43 by inserting:

27 <NEW PARAGRAPH. j. Standards for the scope 28 of practice for substance and addictive disorder 29 prevention professionals, which shall not include 30 the diagnosis or treatment of substance or addictive 31 disorders.

NEW PARAGRAPH. k. Standards for substance and addictive disorder prevention professionals' ethical and sexual conduct in regard to persons who receive substance and addictive disorder prevention services.>

- 36 12. Page 8, by striking lines 35 through 37 and 37 inserting <disorder counselor, or an independent 38 substance and addictive disorder counselor shall be>
- 13. By renumbering as necessary.

M. SMITH of Marshall